The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2018/608

Recognizing Rich Carlston of the Walnut Creek City Council.

Rich Carlston has lived in Walnut Creek for 35 years, and community service has always been an important part of his life; and

Whereas, Rich Carlston was appointed to the Walnut Creek City Council in November 2014 and served as Mayor in 2017; and

Whereas, Rich Carlston represented the City of Walnut Creek in a variety of capacities including serving on the Recycle Smart Board of Directors; as a Commissioner on the Walnut Creek Park, Recreation & Open Space Commission; he served as a member of the Walnut Creek Chamber Board of Directors; a member and presenter for the Financial Abuse Specialist Tea for Contra Costa County, focusing on elder abuse; and a member on the Walnut Creek Library Bond Finance Committee; and

Whereas, Rich's service to Walnut Creek also extended to the Diablo Symphony Board of Directors, a volunteer at Walnut Creek Community Service Day, and while raising his sons David and Benjamin, Rich and his wife Sue focused on activities surrounding them, including soccer coach, baseball coach and a Scout Master for three years; and

Whereas, Rich is an active member and volunteer within his church serving as an instructor, missionary, an organizer of numerous activities, an Elder's Quorum President and a High Priest Group Leader.

that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby honor and thank **Rich Carlston** for his dedication and loyalty to Walnut Creek and its residents.

KAREN MITCHOFF	
Chair, District IV Supervisor	
JOHN GIOIA	CANDACE ANDERSEN
District I Supervisor	District II Supervisor
DIANE BURGIS	FEDERAL D. GLOVER
District III Supervisor	District V Supervisor

action taken	at this is a true and correct copy of an minutes of the Board of Supervisors on
ATTESTED: Dece	mber 4, 2018
David J. Twa,	
Ву:	, Deputy